

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9, Chandigarh – 160009 Phone No.4601700

No.CE/CHB/2022/02

Dated 06/01/2022

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon promotions of Assistant Engineers (PH) as Sub Divisional Engineers (PH), the following postings/ transfers of Sub Divisional Engineers (PH) are hereby made in public interest:-

S.	Name &	Posted as	Remarks
1.	Designation Sh. Ashok Singla, SDE-PH	SDE-III in Division-VII (PH)	Sh.Yash Pal Batra, SDE will hand over the charge of Sub-Division-III to Sh.Ashok Singla, SDE
2.	Sh.Vijay Kumar, SDE-PH	SDE-I in Division-VII (PH)	Sh.Yash Pal Batra, 'SDE will hand over the charge of Sub-Division-I to Sh.Vijay Kumar, SDE
3.	Sh. Yash Pal Batra SDE-PH	SDE-IV in Division-VI(PH)	Sh.Abnesh Dadhwal, SDE will hand over the charge of Sub-Division-IV to Sh.Yash Pal Batra, SDE. Sh.Yash Pal Batra, SDE will continue to hold additional charge of Sub-Division-V in Division-VII(PH)

The said orders would take effect immediately.

sd/-(Rajeev Singla) Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

Endst.No: 10 - 15

A copy is forwarded to the following:

1. Superintending Engineer-II, CHB for information & necessary action.

2. Executive Engineer-VI/VII(PH), CHB for information & necessary action.

3. Computer In-Charge, CHB

4. Concerned officers

5. Office order file.

Superintendent (CE office)
Chandigarh Housing Board,
Chandigarh

CI/CHB/ 64